Reference:	FOI.2062.19
Subject:	Bowel cancer screening
Date of Request:	28 November 2019

## Requested:

1. Has the Trust <u>paid any external supplier or party</u> to deliver Bowel Cancer Screening procedures on behalf of the Trust over the following period?

PERIOD	YES	NO		
01 <sup>st</sup> April 2019 – 30 <sup>th</sup>				
September 2019				

2. Please breakdown the amount spent with each supplier delivering Bowel Cancer Screening procedures to your Trust during the following periods:

		Amount paid (£) to Supplier(s) during below periods					
	Supplier(s) Name	Apr-19	May-19	Jun-19	Jul-19	Aug-19	Sep-19
1	Example LTD	0	0	£100	£200	0	0
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							

## Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms no external supplier or third party has been paid to deliver bowel cancer screening procedures for the requested period.
- 2. Not applicable.